
 

Amendment 3 to NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement 
 

Contract Effective Date: 1/19/2021  Total Contract Amount: N/A  

Original Contract Expiration Date: 1/18/2024  Original Contract: N/A  

Current Contract Expiration Date: 1/18/2024  Previous Amendment(s) Total: N/A  
Requested Contract Expiration Date: 1/18/2025  This Amendment: N/A  

 
This amendment is by and between the State of Minnesota, acting through its Commissioner of Administration 

(“State”) and Forrester Research, Inc, whose designated business address is 60 Acorn Park Drive, Cambridge, MA 

02140 (“Contractor”). State and Contractor may be referred to jointly as “Parties.” 

Recitals 
 

1. The State has a Master Agreement with the Contractor identified as SWIFT Contract Number 186841 
(“Original Contract”) to provide IT Research and Advisory Services. 

 

2. The Master Agreement is being amended to extend the Expiration Date. 
 

3. The State and the Contractor are willing to amend the Original Master Agreement as stated below. 
 

Master Agreement Amendment 
 

In this Amendment, changes to pre-existing Contract language will use strike through for deletions and underlining 
for insertions. 

 

REVISION 1. Clause 1.2 “Expiration Date” amended as follows: 
 
1.2 Expiration Date: The Expiration Date of this Master Agreement is January 18, 2024 2025. The Master Agreement 

Term, including extensions, may not exceed five (5) years. 
 

  

DocuSign Envelope ID: C0754240-74D9-44EE-B323-C1B75BCC0EDD



 

 

 

 

Except as amended herein, the terms and conditions of the Original Master Agreement and all previous amendments 
remain in full force and effect. 

 
 
 

1. (CONTRACTOR) 2. Department of Administration (STATE AGENCY) 

The Contractor certifies that the appropriate person(s) 

have executed the contract on behalf of the Contractor 

as required by applicable articles or bylaws. 

 

By:  

(with delegated authority) 

By:  Title:  

Title:  Date:  

Date:   

 3. Commissioner of Administration 

 As delegated to the Office of State Procurement 

 By:  

 Date:  
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C0754240-74D9-44EE-B323-C1B75BCC0EDD

Chief Financial Officer

6/13/2023

Chief Procurement Officer

6/13/2023

6/30/2023


		2023-07-06T13:00:21-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




